Sent By: Ronald CutlerPA; of 1 Division d Corpo da Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H03000279031 6))) 'E DATE Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. UTUN: Travor To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : RONALD CUTLER Account Number : 12000000005 Phone 3% (200) 788-4480 Fax Number : (386)788-6040 3 0 PH 12: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NULARGARCE COREARATION \circ **Cruzin Motorsports, LLC** 11 Certificate of Status Ð 5 Z Certified Copy 0 AM 10: 01 Page Count m \$125.00 $\overline{\mathbf{O}}$ Estimated Charge Ņ Electronic Filing Menu. Comparate Filing Bublic Access Help.

Page 2

SEP 18 PH 12:

Department of State S/18/2003 9:26 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 18, 2003

RONALD CUTLER

SUBJECT: CRUZIN MOTORSPORTS, LLC REF: W03000026675

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H03000279031 Letter Number: 803A00051696

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Sent By: Ronald CutlerPA;

13867886040;

Page 3/3

H03000279031 6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Cruzin Motorsports, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 331 Freeman Street, New Smyrna Beach, Florida.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Ronald Cutler Name

172 Pelican Bay Drive Florida street address

Daviona Beach, FL 32119 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment us registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, there is a manager - managed company.

ARTICLE V - Effective Date

The effective date of this Limited Liability Company shall be: September 12, 2003.

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.

(in accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Dennis Mulberger

18 PH 12: 03